Chip Ceramic Inductors
CD 1 6 0 8 C 22N J T
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
④ Inductance Value Code
N47 = 0.47 nH 3N3 = 3.3 nH
56 N = 56 nH        R22 = 0.22 μ H
■ Shape & Dimensions■ Shape & Dimensions
① Series Code

BTWLModel
Chip Ceramic Inductors
■ Specifications■ Specifications
Inductance Q Test
 Frequency SRF  DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Part Number Nominal
value [nH] Tolerance min. [MHz] [MHz]
min.
[ Ω ]
 max.
[mA]
max.
CD1005C1N2S 1.2
CD1005C1N5S 1.5
0.12
CD1005C1N8S 1.8 0.13
CD1005C2N2S 2.2 0.14
CD1005C2N7S 2.7
± 0.3 nH
0.16
CD1005C3N3K 3.3 0.17
CD1005C3N9K 3.9 0.19
CD1005C4N7K 4.7 0.22
CD1005C5N6K 5.6
4000
0.24
300
CD1005C6N8K 6.8 3900 0.32
CD1005C8N2K 8.2 3600 0.37
CD1005C10NK 10 3200 0.42
CD1005C12NK 12 2700 0.50
CD1005C15NK 15 2300 0.55
250
CD1005C18NK 18 2100 0.65
CD1005C22NK 22 1900 0.80
CD1005C27NK 27 1600 0.90
CD1005C33NK 33
± 10%
1300 1.00
200
CD1005C39NJ(K) 39 1200 1.20
CD1005C47NJ(K) 47 1000 1.30
CD1005C56NJ(K) 56
± 5% or
± 10%
8 100
750 1.40
150
SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO., LTD
- CD 1005 series -
Chip Ceramic Inductors
■ Specifications■ Specifications
Inductance Q Test
 Frequency SRF  DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Part Number Nominal
value [nH] Tolerance min. [MHz] [MHz]
min.
[ Ω ]
 max.
[mA]
max.
CD1608C1N2S 1.2
CD1608C1N5S 1.5
CD1608C1N8S 1.8
8
CD1608C2N2S 2.2
0.10
CD1608C2N7S 2.7
CD1608C3N3S 3.3
CD1608C3N9S 3.9
0.15
CD1608C4N7S 4.7
6000
CD1608C5N6S 5.6
± 0.3 nH
0.20
CD1608C6N8J(K) 6.8
5000
CD1608C8N2J(K) 8.2
10
4000
0.25
CD1608C10NJ(K) 10 3500 0.30
CD1608C12NJ(K) 12 3000 0.35
CD1608C15NJ(K) 15 2800 0.40
CD1608C18NJ(K) 18 2600 0.45
CD1608C22NJ(K) 22 2300 0.50
CD1608C27NJ(K) 27 2000 0.55
CD1608C33NJ(K) 33 1700 0.60
CD1608C39NJ(K) 39 1500 0.65
CD1608C47NJ(K) 47 1200 0.70
CD1608C56NJ(K) 56 1100 0.75
CD1608C68NJ(K) 68 1000 0.80
CD1608C82NJ(K) 82 900 0.85
CD1608CR10J(K) 100
± 5% or
± 10%
12

■ Specifications■ Specifications
- CD 2012 series -
SAMWHA CAPACITOR CO., LTD
Inductance Q Test
 Frequency SRF  DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Part Number Nominal
value [nH] Tolerance min. [MHz] [MHz]
min.
[ Ω ]
 max.
[mA]
max.
CD2012C1N5S 1.5
CD2012C1N8S 1.8
CD2012C2N2S 2.2
10
CD2012C2N7S 2.7
± 0.3 nH 0.10
CD2012C3N3S(K) 3.3 0.13
CD2012C3N9S(K) 3.9
4000
0.15
CD2012C4N7S(K) 4.7
12
3500 0.20
CD2012C5N6S(K) 5.6
± 10 % or
 ± 0.3 nH
3200 0.23
CD2012C6N8J(K) 6.8 2800 0.25
CD2012C8N2J(K) 8.2 2400 0.28
CD2012C10NJ(K) 10 2100 0.30
CD2012C12NJ(K) 12 1900 0.35
CD2012C15NJ(K) 15 1600 0.40
CD2012C18NJ(K) 18
15
1500 0.45
CD2012C22NJ(K) 22 1400 0.50
CD2012C27NJ(K) 27 1300 0.55
CD2012C33NJ(K) 33 1200 0.60
CD2012C39NJ(K) 39 1000 0.65
CD2012C47NJ(K) 47 900 0.70
CD2012C56NJ(K) 56 800 0.75
CD2012C68NJ(K) 68 700 0.80
CD2012C82NJ(K) 82
CD2012CR10J(K) 100
± 5 % or
 ± 10 %
18